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PUBLICATION OF TARIFFS PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 35 AND 37 OF THE
ELECTRICITY INDUSTRY ACT (VIC) 2000

CitiPower Pty (ACN 064 651 056) has determined the following tariffs:

1. for domestic or small business customers pursuant to section 35(1)(a) of the Electricity
Industry Act 2000 (as amended or replaced) to take effect from 11 March 2002 until such
time as other tariffs are determined and gazetted in accordance with the Electricity
Industry Act 2000; and 

2. for deemed contracts with former franchise customers of CitiPower pursuant to 
section 37(1) of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 (as amended or replaced) to take effect
from 11 March 2002 until such time as other tariffs are determined and gazetted in
accordance with the Electricity Industry Act 2000.

1 RESIDENTIAL
1.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL GST GST

Exclusive Inclusive
Energy Prices:
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 18.59 c/kWh 20.45 c/kWh

* Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
All consumption 4.22 c/kWh 4.64 c/kWh

Service Charge per quarter $34.64 c/kWh $38.10 c/kWh

1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
First 1020 kWh/quarter 12.44 c/kWh 13.68 c/kWh
Balance 13.31 c/kWh 14.64 c/kWh

Service Charge per quarter $34.64 c/kWh $38.10 c/kWh

1.3 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating 
Tariff Y6/YT
All consumption 4.22 c/kWh 4.64 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters
of approved types meeting load management requirements.

1.4 Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

All consumption 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours  
nightly for permanently wired storage water heaters
of approved types.

1.5 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
All consumption 4.22 c/kWh 4.64 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours 
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken in 
conjunction with Tariff Y6.
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive

1.6 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8 
All consumption 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of 
approved types, where supply is taken in 
conjunction with Tariff Y8.

1.7 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J 
All consumption 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours 
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of 
approved types, where supply is not taken in 
conjunction with a storage water heating Tariff. 

2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE 
2.1 General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D 

Energy Prices
*  Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 16.91 c/kWh 18.60 c/kWh
*  Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
*  All consumption 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh 
Service Charge per month $12.97 c/kWh $14.27 c/kWh

2.2 General Purpose Tariff E
First 5000 kWh/month 16.67 c/kWh 18.34 c/kWh 
Balance 12.69 c/kWh 13.96 c/kWh 
Service Charge per month $12.97 c/kWh $14.27 c/kWh

2.3 Tariff E1
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
*  Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm)
*  Ð First 5000 kWh/month 19.41 c/kWh 21.35 c/kWh
*  Ð Balance 12.63 c/kWh 13.89 c/kWh
*  Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
*  Ð All consumption 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $12.97 c/kWh $14.27 c/kWh

2.4 Tariff G
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
First 5000 kWh/month 16.67 c/kWh 18.34 c/kWh 
Balance 12.69 c/kWh 13.96 c/kWh 
Service Charge per month $12.97 c/kWh $14.27 c/kWh

3 COMMUNITY SERVICE 
3.1 Community Service Tariff N 

All consumption 15.52 c/kWh 17.07 c/kWh 
Service Charge per month $14.90 c/kWh $16.39 c/kWh
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3.2 Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices
*  Peak Periods (7am to 11pm) 15.52 c/kWh 17.07 c/kWh
*  Off-Peak Periods (All other times) 5.00 c/kWh 5.50 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $14.90 c/kWh $16.39 c/kWh

Dated 10 January 2002
JOHN MARSHALL

Chief Executive Officer
CitiPower Pty
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